Rate D50 - Large Volume Interruptible Delivery Service

Large Volume (LV) Interruptible Delivery Service

24 Facility Charges $1,142.34 0 0 0

Volumes

25 All Therms $0.1629 0 0 0

26   Total LV Interruptible Volume  (Therms) 0 0 0

LV Interruptible Transportation Delivery Service

27 Facility Charges $1,142.34 24 0 24

Volumes

28 All Therms $0.1602 753,613 30,684 784,297

29   Total LV  Interruptible Transportation Volume  (Therms) 753,613 30,684 784,297

30 Special Contract (IURC Approved Discount) (26,376) (1,074) (27,450)

31 Margin Revenue $2,968,209 $235,403 $3,203,612

32 Miscellaneous Revenue $21,391

33 Gas Cost Revenue (without URT) $3,823,916

34 Grand Total Revenues $7,048,919

1/ Revenue in Column A is based on Rates in effect July 1, 2022 to reflect the repeal of IURT in House Enrolled Act No. 1002

Westfield Gas, LLC

Petitioner's Attachment DBA-1

Page 4 of 12

Westfield Gas, LLC

Pro Forma Billing Determinants

A B C D E F

S630-1 S630-2 S630-3 S630-4

(Excludes URT Billing WNA Change in Billing Account

Line No. Description Rate Exceptions Cancel-Rebill New Customers Weather Norm Adj Determinants Number

Rate D20 - Residential Delivery & Supply Service

Residential

1 Facility Charges $11.83 23 (4) 3,636 0 3,655 480020 - 4055

2 First 120 Therms $0.3590 916 (18) 199,677 175,152 375,727 480020 - 4050

3 Next 380 Therms $0.2245 1,204 (653) 23,028 (1,737) 21,842 480020 - 4050

4 Over 500 Therms $0.2082 318 1,097 0 474 1,889 480020 - 4050

5   Total Residential Volume (Therms) 2,438 426 222,705 173,889 399,458

Rate D30 - Industrial Delivery Service

Industrial

6 Facility Charges $109.18 1 0 0 0 1 481010 - 4055

Volumes

7 First 500 Therms $0.3869 500 0 0 1,512 2,012 481010 - 4050

8 Over 500 Therms $0.1834 2,230 0 0 3,068 5,298 481010 - 4050

9   Total Industrial Volume  (Therms) 2,730 0 0 4,580 7,310

Industrial Transportation

10 Facility Charges $109.18 0 0 0 0 0 489315 - 4055

Volumes

11 First 500 Therms $0.3869 0 0 0 (1,449) (1,449) 489315 - 4050

12 Over 500 Therms $0.1834 0 0 0 (864) (864) 489315 - 4050

13   Total Industrial Transportation Volume  (Therms) 0 0 0 (2,313) (2,313)

Rate D40 - Commercial Delivery Service

Commercial

14 Facility Charges $36.48 9 0 36 0 45 481005 - 4055

Volumes

15 First 120 Therms $0.2940 696 (93) 4,287 16,253 21,143 481005 - 4050

16 Next 380 Therms $0.2132 2,080 (687) 10,403 23,593 35,389 481005 - 4050

17 Over 500 Therms $0.2020 33,138 135 84,231 30,476 147,980 481005 - 4050

18   Total Commercial Volume  (Therms) 35,914 (645) 98,920 70,322 204,511

Commercial Transportation

19 Facility Charges $36.48 (7) 0 0 0 (7) 489310 - 4055

0 0 0 0

Volumes

20 First 120 Therms $0.2940 (840) (1) 0 1,617 776 489310 - 4050

21 Next 380 Therms $0.2132 (2,660) 0 0 4,191 1,531 489310 - 4051

22 Over 500 Therms $0.2020 (19,091) 1 0 26,051 6,961 489310 - 4052

23   Total Commercial Transportation Volume  (Therms) (22,591) 0 0 31,859 9,268

Rate D50 - Large Volume Interruptible Delivery Service

Large Volume (LV) Interruptible Delivery Service

24 Facility Charges $1,142.34 0 0 0 0 0 489370 - 4055

Volumes

25 All Therms $0.1629 0 0 0 0 0 489370 - 4050

26   Total Large Volume Interruptible Volume  (Therms) 0 0 0 0 0

LV Interruptible Transportation Delivery Service

27 Facility Charges $1,142.34 0 0 0 0 0 489315 - 4055

Volumes

28 All Therms $0.1602 0 0 0 30,684 30,684 489315 - 4050

29   Total LV  Interruptible Transportation Volume  (Therms) 0 0 0 30,684 30,684

30 Total Revenue $4,394 ($119) $141,674 $90,528 $236,477

Westfield Gas, LLC

Petitioner's Attachment DBA-1

Page 5 of 12

Westfield Gas, LLC

Test Year & Pro Forma Revenues at Present Rates

A B C D E F G H I J

Adjusted Test

Year - S-620 Billing Weather Normalized IURT Removal Gas Special Contract Grand Account

Line No. Description Revenue Exceptions Cancel-Rebill New Customers Sales Adjustment Costs Discount Adjustment Total Number

Operating Revenues:

1 Residential $2,050,262 $937 $28 $119,868 $62,588 ($28,849) $2,697,629 $0 $4,902,463 480020

2 Industrial $27,439 $712 $0 $1,148 ($383) $56,511 $0 $85,426 481010

3 Industrial Transport $6,710 $0 $0 $0 ($719) ($95) $0 $0 $5,896 489315